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IP touch Technische Daten
9 Anschluss fiir Micro-SD-Karte 2 . )
10 | Lautsprecher Nennspannung 24V = Alarmleistungsausgan 13? V7,200 mA (1_2¥'AU;_9359 bei PoE-
% Bedienung 1 ZLAN2 Betriebsspannungsber - g romversorgung nicht verfiigbar)
12 | 2 Alarmanschluss eich 2027V = 2Relaisausgang 30V =, 1A
‘ 1 ‘ Touchscreen
2 RS485-Anschluss, 12-V ==-Ausgang (12-V-Ausgang bei N " 27V =, 390 mA 802.11b/g/n: )
13 | PoE-Stromversorgung nicht verfiigbar), Notfall-Port (SOS, ennstrom _ 2412...2462MHz (fir USA)
GAS, Brand) 24V ™, 440 mA 2412...2472MHz (fiir Europa)
Anschluss YRR Relyaisausgang 1 Drahtlos- 802.11a/n:
27V =, 520 mA ()
1 Netzanschluss 2 |P touch 10 (LAN+LAN) 2Nennstrom Ubertragungsfrequenz g;ggggggm:i
2 Netzanschluss (DC-Eingangsbuchse) 24V ==,600 mA 5470.“5725MH2
3 Tirklingelanschluss EU-KopformitétserkIérung (vereinfacht) o . Displaygrofe 10" 5725:::5850MHZ (fiir USA)
4 |LAN1 (PoE) ABB Xlarmen Smart Technology Go., LG, erart hiemit, dass der I ['Aufissung 1280 x 800 px 1 Drahtlos- Max. 20 dBm bei 12 Mbps OFDM 2,4 G
5 Micro-USB Upgrade-Anschluss ouc o/ die Ricntiinie - enuiit. . Umgebungstemperatu Ubertragungsleistung | Max. 20 dBm bei 12 Mbps OFDM 5,8 G
2 - - Der vollstéandige Text der EU-Konformitatserklarung ist durch 10 °C ... +55°C ; d
6 Anschluss flr Schnittstellenmodul Scannen des QR-Codes verfligbar. r ' Drahtlos- EEE 802.11 alblg/n
7 Mikrofon PoE Standard IEEE802.3 af Ubertragungsstandard
8 Demontageschalter 1P touch 10 (LAN+WiFi) 2P touch 10 (LAN+LAN)
IP touch T Technical data
peaker _ .
2 Rating voltage — 2 Alarm power output | 12V ™, 200 mA (12 V output is not
1 LAN2 9 9 24V available when PoE powered)
% Operation 12 | 2 Alarm connector Operating voltage
range 20-27V = 2Relay output 30V = 1A
‘ 1 ‘ Touch screen 2 RS485 connector, 12 V = output (12 V output is not ’ -
13 available when PoE powered), , emergency port (SOS, GAS, 1 Rati ¢ 27 V =, 390 mA gg$;1g£1%lgMHz (for United States)
! ating curren
@ 12 iereLIa outout 24V == 440 mA 2412...2472MHz (for European countries)
Connection L y Oulp 1 Wireless 802.11a/n:
: IP touch 10 (LAN+LAN) ] 27V =, 520 mA transmission band 5150...5250MHz
1 Power input connector 2Rating current 5250...5350MHz
2 Power input connector (DC-JACK input) FCC ID: 2AEBL-H82364 . o 24V ==,600 mA 5470...5725MHz (not used in Russia)
3 Doorbell connector This eqmpmenF has begn tested and found to comply with the limits Disolay size 10" 5725...5850MHz (for United States)
for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC rules play -
4 LAN1 (PoE) Th | fECC inf PP ilabl h K h'- d Resolution 1280 x 800 px 1 Wireless Max. 20 dBm@12 Mbps OFDM 2.4 G
- e complete o information is available at the package shippe - o . transmission power Max. 20 dBm@12 Mbps OFDM 5.8 G
5 Micro USB Upgrade connector with the product. Operating temperature | -10 °C ... +55 °C : p - p :
6 2 Interface module connector PoE standard IEEE802.3 af ! Wireless IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n
7 Microphone EU declaration of conformity (simplified) 1transm|35|on standard 5
8 Dismantling switch ABB Xiamen Smart Technology Co., Ltd., herewith declares that IP IC statement IP touch 10 (LAN+WiFi) IP touch 10 (LAN+LAN)
9 Micro SD card connector touch H8237-. conform to directive 2014/53/EU. IC: 20060-H8237
The complete of the EU declaration of conformity is available by CAN ICES-003 (B) / NMB-003 (B)
scanning the QR code. The complete of the IC statement is available by scanning the QR
code.
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10 | HHd . = = (i :
%) 11 | 2LAN2 e 24y = 2 45 4 Y L ;;;/) , 200 mA (R PoEftHLI 512 V
g 12 | 2pj X0 - e
BIE By I T i 7 20-27V = 2 g bty B 0V = 1A
[ [mmam 43 |2RS4858:11, 12V = Wit CRAPOEMHNEI2 V i 7V = 350 mA 802 11b'/g,n, 2412, 2472MHz
[ b PR, 2 [ =, m . :
o , FRREH L (SOS, M, 4K VRE - 802.11a/n: 5150...5250MHz
@ 14 | 2R D 24V ==, 440 mA E i 5250...5350MHz
N 2 |P touch 10 (LAN+LAN) 97V = 520 mA 5725...5850MHz
- m
. _ 2355 9 ’ L T 22 Max. 20 dBm@12 Mbps OFDM 2.4 G
1 gD Berk 24\ = 600 mA | BRI Max. 20 dBm@12 Mbps OFDM 5.8 G
2 | MR (DC-JACK HiIN) e 10" ' 1 Tk R bR IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n
3 [BEsidm T 1P touch 10 (LAN+WiFi) 2P touch 10 (LAN+LAN)
4 LAN1 (PoE) DR 1280 x 800 px
5 Micro USBF 2% K TAERREE -10°C ... +55°C
6 2 i R PoEFxifE IEEE802.3 af
A
7 BN
8 FREITFR
9 Micro SD# 11
IP touch A | Dati tecnici
toparlante 2Uscita = i &
: . potenza = |
1 ZLAN2 Valore di tensione UV = allarme 1? V . ,-200 mA (I L‘JSCI-ta 12V non e
% 2 . . . disponibile se PoE é alimentato)
Funzionamento 12 Connettore allarme Range di tensione di
esercizio 20-27V 2Uscita relé 30V = 1A
‘ Touch screen 2 Connettore RS485, uscita 12 V == (l'uscita 12 V non & ’
13 disponibile se PoE & alimentato), porta emergenze (SOS, 1 Corrente nominale 27V =,390 mA gg$;1g£1%I;MHz (per gli Stati Uniti)
" fﬁilge‘;)ele 24V =, 440 mA 2412...2472 MHz (per | Paesi europei)
Collegamento " Banda di 802.11a/n:

Connettore di ingresso

Connettore di ingresso (spinotto jack DC)

Connettore campanello

LAN1 (PoE)

Porta upgrade micro USB

2 Connettore modulo interfaccia

Microfono

Interruttore di smontaggio

Porta Micro SD

2 |P touch 10 (LAN+LAN)

Dichiarazione di conformita UE (semplificata)

2 Corrente nominale

27V 7,520 mA
24V ==, 600 mA

trasmissione wireless

ABB Xiamen Smart Technology Co., Ltd., dichiara con la presente
che il ripetitore IP touch H8237-. & conforme alla Direttiva

Grandezza del display

10"

5150...5250 MHz
5250...5350 MHz
5470...5725 MHz
5725...5850 MHz (per gli Stati Uniti)

2014/53/UE.

Per consultare il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE
scansionare il codice QR.

Risoluzione 1280 x 800 px ! Potenza di Max. 20 dBm@12 Mbps OFDM 2,4 G
trasmissione wireless | Max. 20 dBm@12 Mbps OFDM 5,8 G

Imbane -10°C ... +85°C 1 Standard di ezt

ambiente e . IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n

Standard PoE IEEE802.3 af trasmissione wireless

1P touch 10 (LAN+WiFi)

2 |P touch 10 (LAN+LAN)
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IP touch Datos técnicos
10 | Altavoz . . .
1 2LAN2 Tension 20y = 2 Potencia de salida de | 12V =, 200 mA (la salida de 12 V no esta
% ; - la alarma disponible cuando PoE recibe
Manejo 12 | 2 Conector de alarma Rango de tensién de alimentacion)
i i 20-27V =
‘ 1 ‘ Pantalla tactil ) . _ . funcionamiento i
antalfa tacti Conector RS485, salida de 12V == (la salida de 12 V no 2Salida del relé 30V = 1A
13 | esta disponible cuando PoE recibe alimentaciéon), puerto de ; . ) 27V =,390 mA 802.11b/a/n:
emergencia (SOS, GAS, fuego) Corriente nominal R g/n: .
. s - . 24V = 440 mA 2412...2462 MHz (para Estados Unidos)
Conexion 21|: : 2:?'(')(1?_'28'\‘:?2'\] : 1 Frecuencia de 2412...2472 MHz (para paises europeos)
1 Conector de entrada de alimentacion ouc ( ) . . 27V =, 520 mA transmision 802.11a/n:
i o 2 Corriente nominal ransmmst 5150...5250 MHz
2 Conector de e-ntrada de alimentacién (entrada JACK CC) Declaracién CE de conformidad (simplificada) 24V =, 600 mA inalambrica 5950 5350 MHz
3 Conector del timbre de puerta ABB Xiamen Smart Technology Co., Ltd., declara que el repetidor IP = : m 5470...5725 MH!
o7 Tamafio del display 10 z
4 LAN1 (PoE) touch H8237-. cumple la Directiva 2014/53/UE. — 5725...5850 MHz (para Estados Unidos)
5 Conector de actualizacion Micro USB 5.' teXthtltompIeto dec|ia d(l-:‘clla(;gciégé)E de conformidad esta $§:1(:)|:(r:&|1?3ra 1280 x 800 px ! Potencia de Max. 20 dBm@12 Mbps OFDM 2,4 G
2 - ; isponible escaneando el cédigo QR. 10 ° ° S ax. m ps ,
3 Mgor??ctor de médulo de interfaz ambiente 10°C ... +55°C f;zT:rr:;;:gg Mx. 20 dBmM@12 Mbps OFDM 5.8 G
ierotono ! Estandar PoE IEEE802.3 af L
8 Interruptor de desmontaje ! Estandar de
9 Conector de tarjeta Micro SD transmision IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n
inaldmbrica
1P touch 10 (LAN+WiFi)  2IP touch 10 (LAN+LAN)
IP touch Caractéristiques techniques
10 | Haut-parleur 2 i i = i
11 |2LAN2 Valeur de tension oAy = di?:rﬁ :e puissance | 12V ==, 200 mA (sortie 12 V non
% 2 - i disponible lors d'une alimentation via PoE)
FONCTIONNEMENT 12 Connecteur d'alarme Plage de tension de - : -
2 P . _ . . fonctionnement 20-27V = 2 Sortie relais 30V =, 1A
‘ 1 ‘ Ecran tactile 13 Prise R8485, connecteur de sortie 12 V = (non disponible 802.11bigin :
lors d'une alimentation via PoE), port de secours (SOS, gaz, . i 27 V =, 390 mA p .
incendie) )P ( ¢ ! Intensité nominale m 2412...2462MHz (pour les USA)
@ 17 2 Sortic ol 24V =, 440 mA 2412...2472MHz (pour I'Europe)
Interface 5 orue retais 1 Fréquence de 802.11a/n :
IP touch 10 (LAN+LAN) o 27V =, 520 mA transmission radio 5150...5250MHz
1 Branchement secteur 2 Intensité nominale 5250...5350MHz
2 Branchement secteur (prise d'alimentation DC) Déclaration de conformité UE (simplifiée) - ) 24V =, 600 mA 5470...5725MHz
3 Connecteur de sonnette ﬁBB )glamelnPSmar; L%‘:zh3”7°|°9y CO-«thd déc:afg‘?ar,'a pzrgﬁi?ég/ﬂju; Taille de I'écran 10" 5725...5850MHz (pour les USA)
4 | LANT (PoE) & répeteur IP touch H8237-. est conforme a la directive 2014/53/UE. | o c o 1280 x 800 px 1 Puissance de 20 dBm maxi. 2 12 Mbps OFDM 2,4 G
—— - Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible en o ) S
5 Connecteur de mise a jour micro USB scannant le code QR. Température 10°C . 455 °C transmission sans fil | 20 dBm maxi. & 12 Mbps OFDM 5,8 G
6 2 Connecteur de module d'extension ambiante ) ! Normg d_e ) IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n
7 | Microphone Norme PoE IEEE802.3 af 1tran5m'85'0n radio ,
8 Bouton de démontage IP touch 10 (LAN+WiFi) IP touch 10 (LAN+LAN)
9 Connecteur de carte micro SD
IP touch Tekniset tiedot
10 | Kaiutin
Anni 12V =, 200 mA (12 V:n |&hto ei ole
2 Jannitearvo = N . )
% 1; 2 ::IA:\IZ m add ZHalytysteholahtd kaytettavissa, kun PoE:n virta on kytketty
Kaytto alytyslittin Kayttdjannitealue 20-27V = paalle)
‘ Kosketusnayttd 13 2 RS485-liitin, 12 V =:n 1aht6 (12 V:n 1ahto ei ole — 2 Releldhtd 30V = 1A
kaytettavissa, kun PoE:n virta on kytketty paalle), hatalitanta  Noallicn 27V ==, 390 mA
(SOS, GAS, tulipalo) Nimellisvirta 802.11blg/n:
s e 14 |2 Rele‘léhté : 24V ==,440 mA 2412 ... 2462 MHz (USA)
Liitanta - 2412 ... 2472 MHz (Euroopan maat)
2 |P-kosketin 10 (LAN+LAN) 27V =, 520 mA 1 Langaton 802.11a/n:
Tehon tuloliitin 2Nimellisvirta . .

Tehon tuloliitin (DC-JACK-tulo)

EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus (yksinkertaistettu)

Ovikellon liitin

ABB Xiamen Smart Technology Co., Ltd., vakuuttaa taten, etta IP

LAN1 (PoE)

touch H8237-. on yhteensopiva direktiivin 2014/53/EU kanssa.

Mikro-USB:n paivitysliitin

EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen koko teksti on luettavissa
skannaamalla QR-koodin.

2 Liittymamoduulin liitin

Mikrofoni

Irrotuskatkaisin

Mikro-SD-kortin liitin

IP touch

% Obsluha

10 | Reproduktor
11 | 2LAN2
12 | 2 Konektor alarmu

‘ 1 ‘ Dotykova obrazovka

13 2 Konektor RS485, vystup 12 V = (vystup 12 V neni

Pripojeni

k dispozici, pokud je zapnuty vstupni bod), nouzovy port
(SOS, PLYN, pozar)

14 | 2 Reléovy vystup

2 |P touch 10 (LAN+LAN)

Napajeci konektor

Napajeci konektor (konektor stejnosmérného proudu)

EU prohlaseni o shodé (zjednodusené)

Konektor domovniho zvonku

Spole¢nost ABB Xiamen Smart Technology Co., Ltd. timto

LAN1 (vstupni bod)

prohlasuje, Ze IP touch H8237-. splfiuje poZzadacky nafizeni

Konektor Micro USB Upgrade

2014/53/EU.

2 Konektor modulu rozhrani

Cely text EU prohlaSeni o shodé se zobrazi po naskenovani QR
kodu.

Mikrofon

Demontazni spinac

Ol ®|N|lo|g|~w[N|= ®

Konektor karty Micro SD

24V ==, 600 mA

valitystaajuus

Naytdn koko

10"

Erottelutarkkuus

1280 x 800 pikselia

5150 ... 5250 MHz
5250 ... 5350 MHz
5470 ... 5725 MHz
5725 ... 5850 MHz (USA)

Maks. 20 dBm@12 Mbps OFDM 2,4 G
Maks. 20 dBm@12 Mbps OFDM 5,8 G

IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n

Fi) 2 IP-kosketin 10 (LAN+LAN)

12V ==, 200 mA (vystup 12 V neni
k dispozici, pokud je zapnuty vstupni bod)

Ympariston lampétila | -10 °C ... +55 °C 1 Langaton siirtoteho
PoE-standardi IEEE802.3 af
1 Langaton
siirtostandardi
1 IP-kosketin 10 (LAN+Wi
Technické udaje
e 2Vykonovy vystup
Hodnota napéti 24\ = alarmu
Rozsah provozniho
2027V = 2Reléovy vystup

napéti

1 Jmenovity proud

27V 7,390 mA
24V ==,440 mA

30V=,1A

2 Jmenovity proud

27V 7,520 mA
24V ==, 600 mA

1 Bezdratova
prenosova frekvence

Velikost displeje

10"

802.11b/g/n:

2412...2462 MHz (pro Spojené staty)
2412...2472 MHz (pro evropské zemé)
802.11a/n:

5150...5250 MHz

5250...5350 MHz

5470...5725 MHz

5725...5850 MHz (pro Spojené staty)

bezdratového prenosu

Rozligeni 1280 x 800 px 1 Bezdratovy Max. 20 dBm@12 Mb/s OFDM 2,4 G
Okolni teplota 10 °C ... +55 °C prenosovy vykon Max. 20 dBm@12 Mb/s OFDM 5,8 G
Standard PoE IEEE802.3 af ! Standard

IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n

" 1P touch 10 (LAN+WiFi)

2 |P touch 10 (LAN+LAN)



